

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.31888 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 5.     | 29.04.2026 | <p><b><u>DEV,J &amp; AHHS,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr.Y.V.Anil Kumar, learned Counsel for Central Government sought time to file Memo of Appearance and counter affidavit.</p> <p>Post on 17.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/>DEV, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/>AHHS,J</p> <p>SJ</p> |             |